Formulation of authenticated herbal remedies for the management of cancer and jigger 

eradication is complete. The product (Tungicide) is available for final clinical evaluation 

for Tungiasis (jigger infection).   

ii. Pre-clinical studies for herbal medicines for cancer treatment - One hundred and forty-

seven (147) samples collected in Nairobi and Uasin Gishu. Microbial contamination and 

drug sensitivity studies have been completed for 117 samples; data analysis is ongoing. 

Cytotoxicity studies are also continuing. Data compilation for 5 samples tested against